Foundations of NDM® Training

Agreement for Trainees

This Agreement is made and entered into by and between **Foundations of NDM®** ("Organization") and [] ("Trainee"). The purpose of this Agreement is to outline the terms and conditions for the Foundations of Neurodevelopmental Movement® Training ("Training Program").

1. Training Program Description

The Training Program is designed to provide comprehensive education and a certification in neurodevelopmental movement. The curriculum includes theoretical instruction, practical exercises, and assessments.

2. Commitment

By signing this Agreement, the Trainee commits to:

- Actively participate in all scheduled training sessions, workshops, and assessments.
- Complete all required readings, assignments, and practical exercises.
- Maintain regular communication with trainers and peers.
- Abide by the ethical standards and guidelines set forth by the Organization.

3. Fees and Payment

- Payment is due according to the payment plan agreed upon. (Below.)
- Any additional costs (e.g., travel, accommodation) are the responsibility of the Trainee.

4. Attendance and Participation

- Trainees are expected to attend all sessions. Absences must be communicated in advance and may require make-up work.
- Failure to attend sessions without valid reasons may result in dismissal from the program.

5. Code of Conduct

- Trainees are expected to conduct themselves professionally and respectfully towards trainers, staff, and fellow trainees.
- Any form of harassment, discrimination, or misconduct will not be tolerated and may result in immediate expulsion from the program.

6. Certification Requirements

To receive certification, the Trainee must:

- Successfully complete all coursework and assessments.
- Demonstrate competency in practical applications of neurodevelopmental movement techniques.
- Fulfill any additional requirements as specified by the Organization.

7. Confidentiality

- The Trainee agrees to maintain confidentiality regarding any proprietary information, training materials, and personal information of other trainees encountered during the Training Program.

8. Liability

- The Organization will take reasonable measures to ensure the safety and well-being of the Trainee during the Training Program. However, the Organization is not liable for any injury, loss, or damage that may occur during participation.

9. Termination

Select Preferred Payment Plan:

- The Organization reserves the right to terminate the Trainee's participation in the Training Program for failure to comply with the terms of this Agreement, non-payment of fees, or misconduct.
- The Trainee may withdraw from the program by providing written notice. Refund policies will apply as per the Organization's guidelines.

\$3750 (Early Bird) due by March 1st	
\$4,000 Paid in Full at Registration	
Two payments of \$2,100 due at Registration and Jun	ne 1 st
Four payments of \$1,075 due at Registration, May 1	st, June 1st, and July 1st
By signing below, the Trainee acknowledges and agree outlined in this Agreement.	s to the terms and conditions
	Date:
[Trainee's Signature]	